
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/07 BS (2025-12-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Diagnostic Radiography

Type of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMDA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, DAMAK, JHAPA 21001129,  21001130,  21001131 3 3 0 100.00

2 BAGESHWORI HEALTH COLLEGE, BANKE

21001373,  21001374,  21001375,
21001376,  21001377,  21001378,
21001380,  21001381,  21001382,
21001383,  21001384,  21001385,
21001386

14 13 0 92.86

3 BAGMATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, KOTESHWOR, KATHMANDU

21001545,  21001548,  21001550,
21001552,  21001554,  21001555,
21001557,  21001558,  21001561,
21001562,  21001563,  21001564,
21001566,  21001568

25 14 0 56.00

4 BARDIYA MEDICAL INSTITUTE, GULARIYA, BARDIYA 21001488,  21001489,  21001490,
21001491,  21001492 5 5 0 100.00

5 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 21001329,  21001330,  21001331,
21001333,  21001334,  21001337,
21001342,  21001343,  21001344,

29 18 0 62.07



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

21001345,  21001349,  21001350,
21001351,  21001352,  21001353,
21001354,  21001355,  21001356

6 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG

21001133,  21001134,  21001136,
21001137,  21001138,  21001139,
21001140,  21001145,  21001146,
21001147,  21001148,  21001149,
21001151,  21001152,  21001153,
21001154,  21001156,  21001157,
21001158

28 19 0 67.86

7 C.M.C. CANCER INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN 21001262,  21001263,  21001264,
21001266,  21001267,  21001268 8 6 0 75.00

8 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALLAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR

21001463,  21001464,  21001465,
21001466,  21001468,  21001470,
21001471,  21001472,  21001473,
21001474,  21001475,  21001476,
21001477,  21001478,  21001479,
21001480,  21001481,  21001482,
21001483,  21001484

22 20 0 90.91

9 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE, BANKE

21001358,  21001359,  21001360,
21001362,  21001363,  21001364,
21001365,  21001366,  21001370,
21001371,  21001372

15 11 0 73.33

10 KALIKA MEDICAL AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, GAINDAKOT, NAWALPARASI (EAST)

21001387,  21001388,  21001389,
21001390,  21001391,  21001392,
21001393,  21001394,  21001395,
21001396,  21001397,  21001398,
21001399,  21001400,  21001401,
21001402,  21001403,  21001404,
21001405,  21001406,  21001407,
21001408,  21001409,  21001411,
21001412,  21001413

27 26 0 96.30

11 KANCHANJUNGA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BIRTAMOD, JHAPA

21001085,  21001086,  21001087,
21001088,  21001089,  21001090,
21001091,  21001092,  21001094,
21001095,  21001096,  21001097,
21001098,  21001099,  21001100,
21001101

17 16 0 94.12



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

12 KANTIPUR ACADEMY OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TINKUNE, KATHMANDU 21001285,  21001286,  21001288,
21001289,  21001290 6 5 0 83.33

13 KANTIPUR INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, POKHARA, KASKI

21001414,  21001415,  21001416,
21001417,  21001418,  21001419,
21001420,  21001421,  21001422,
21001424,  21001425,  21001426,
21001427,  21001428,  21001429,
21001430,  21001431,  21001432,
21001433

20 19 0 95.00

14 KATHMANDU SCHOOL OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, RATOPUL, KATHMANDU

21001291,  21001293,  21001296,
21001298,  21001300,  21001302,
21001303,  21001304,  21001305,
21001306,  21001307,  21001308,
21001309,  21001310,  21001311,
21001312,  21001313,  21001314

24 18 0 75.00

15 LIFELINE HOSPITAL, DAMAK, JHAPA

21001102,  21001103,  21001104,
21001105,  21001107,  21001109,
21001110,  21001111,  21001112,
21001113,  21001115,  21001116,
21001117,  21001118,  21001119,
21001120,  21001121,  21001123,
21001124,  21001125,  21001126,
21001127,  21001128

27 23 0 85.19

16 MAKWANPUR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, HETAUDA, MAKAWANPUR 21001485,  21001486 3 2 0 66.67

17 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SOALTEEMODE, KATHMANDU 21001160,  21001162,  21001163,
21001164,  21001165,  21001166 7 6 0 85.71

18 NATIONAL MULTIPLE COLLEGE, LALITPUR
21001180,  21001181,  21001182,
21001184,  21001185,  21001186,
21001187

9 7 0 77.78

19 NEPALI ARMY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, SANOBHARYANG, KATHMANDU

21001315,  21001316,  21001317,
21001318,  21001319,  21001320,
21001321,  21001323,  21001324,
21001325,  21001327,  21001328

14 12 0 85.71

20 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI 21001516,  21001518,  21001520,
21001521,  21001522,  21001523,

28 24 0 85.71



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

21001524,  21001525,  21001526,
21001527,  21001528,  21001530,
21001531,  21001532,  21001533,
21001534,  21001535,  21001537,
21001538,  21001539,  21001540,
21001541,  21001542,  21001543

21 REGIONAL COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, POKHARA, KASKI

21001434,  21001435,  21001436,
21001437,  21001438,  21001439,
21001440,  21001441,  21001442,
21001444,  21001445,  21001449,
21001451,  21001452,  21001455,
21001456,  21001459,  21001460

29 18 0 62.07

22 SAHID SMARAK JANASWASTHA SAHAKARI SANSTHA, KATHMANDU

21001190,  21001191,  21001192,
21001196,  21001197,  21001198,
21001199,  21001200,  21001203,
21001204,  21001205,  21001206,
21001207

20 13 0 65.00

23 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN

21001232,  21001233,  21001234,
21001235,  21001236,  21001237,
21001238,  21001239,  21001240,
21001241,  21001242,  21001243,
21001244,  21001245,  21001246,
21001248,  21001249,  21001250,
21001251,  21001252,  21001253,
21001254,  21001255,  21001256,
21001257,  21001258,  21001259,
21001260

29 28 0 96.55

24 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG

21001494,  21001496,  21001499,
21001500,  21001501,  21001504,
21001505,  21001506,  21001507,
21001508,  21001511,  21001512,
21001514

23 13 0 56.52

25 SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY LALITPUR-15, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR 21001569,  21001571,  21001572 4 3 0 75.00

26 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI
21001168,  21001170,  21001171,
21001172,  21001174,  21001176,
21001177,  21001178

12 8 0 66.67

27 THE HIMAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 21001208,  21001209,  21001210, 16 13 0 81.25



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

21001211,  21001212,  21001213,
21001216,  21001217,  21001219,
21001220,  21001221,  21001222,
21001581

28 VINAYAK HEALTH CARE SYSTEM, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN
21001223,  21001224,  21001225,
21001226,  21001227,  21001228,
21001229

9 7 0 77.78

29 YETI SCIENCE AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE, MAHARAJGUNJ, KATHMANDU

21001269,  21001270,  21001271,
21001272,  21001273,  21001274,
21001275,  21001276,  21001277,
21001278,  21001279,  21001280,
21001281,  21001282,  21001283

16 15 0 93.75

SUMMARY Total Appeared:489  Total Passed:385  Total Failed:104  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
78.73  Fail Percentage: 21.27



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/07 BS (2025-12-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Diagnostic Radiography

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 SHANKARAPUR ACADEMY LALITPUR-15, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR
(FORMAL INSTITUTE: ASIAN COLLEGE FOR ADVANCE STUDIES, SATDOBATO, LALITPUR) NULL 3 0 0 0.00

2 BAGESHWORI HEALTH COLLEGE, BANKE NULL 3 0 0 0.00

3 BIRAT HEALTH COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 7 0 0 0.00

4 IWAMURA COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SALLAGHARI, BHAKTAPUR 21101459,  21101465 8 2 0 25.00

5 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE, BANKE NULL 3 0 0 0.00

6 KANTIPUR ACADEMY OF HEALTH SCIENCE, TINKUNE, KATHMANDU NULL 6 0 0 0.00

7 KANTIPUR INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, POKHARA, KASKI 21101446,  21101447,
21101448,  21101449 8 4 0 50.00

8 KATHMANDU SCHOOL OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, RATOPUL, KATHMANDU 21101431 8 1 0 12.50

9 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SOALTEEMODE, KATHMANDU 21101368,  21101370,
21101371,  21101372 7 4 0 57.14

10 NATIONAL MULTIPLE COLLEGE, LALITPUR 21101385,  21101387, 11 5 0 45.45



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

21101389,  21101391,
21101392

11 NEPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, GWARKO, LALITPUR 21101396,  21101398 4 2 0 50.00

12 NEPALI ARMY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, SANOBHARYANG, KATHMANDU 21101434 2 1 0 50.00

13 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI 21101470,  21101471 6 2 0 33.33

14 NOBEL MEDICAL COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 5 0 0 0.00

15 REGIONAL COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, POKHARA, KASKI 21101455 8 1 0 12.50

16 SAHID SMARAK JANASWASTHA SAHAKARI SANSTHA, KATHMANDU
21101399,  21101400,
21101401,  21101402,
21101403

7 5 0 71.43

17 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 21101412,  21101415 6 2 0 33.33

18 SHAHID KRISHNASEN ICHCHHUK POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DANG NULL 5 0 0 0.00

19 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI 21101381 4 1 0 25.00

20 THE HIMAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA NULL 1 0 0 0.00

21 VINAYAK HEALTH CARE SYSTEM, BHARATPUR-10, CHITWAN 21101409 5 1 0 20.00

22 YETI SCIENCE AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE, MAHARAJGUNJ, KATHMANDU 21101418 3 1 0 33.33

SUMMARY Total Appeared:120  Total Passed:32  Total Failed:88  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
26.67  Fail Percentage: 73.33


